-

S B e ¢

M
13

i aoeain

\ 2015 055449 WEMEIS M5
| M oRDER

This Document Prepared By:
MAURICE KIMBROUGH

3 ».A )
3476 STATEVIOW 5L, MGG ENT 1S
FORT MILL, SC 2971.

NOT OFFICIAL!

When recorded mail to: 86434 .

First Amer e T IShiSlIMIEHMR#n t is the property of
Loss Mitigation(Title Seavices1049.12 Y

P.O. Box 27670 the Lake County Recorder!
Santa Ana, CA 92799

RE: BLOUNT - PR DOCS

Tax/Parcel #: 45-12-04-178-016.000-030

[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]
Original Principal Amount: $63,750.00 Invesior Loan No.:
Unpaid | Principal Amount: $43,349.39 Loan Ne: (scan barcode)
New Principal Amount $54,924.52

Total Cap Amount:$11575.13

Borrower Mailing Address: 900 W 56%
Lender or Servicer (“Lender?): WELLSFARE
Lender or Servicer Address; 3476 STATE VIE}
Date of first lien mortgage, dsed of trust, or security deed (“Mortgage™) APRIL 15, 2003 and the Note
(“Note™) date of APRIL 15, 2663

Property Address (“Property”): 900 W 56TH PL, GARY, INDIANA 46410.

Legal Description:

: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

! If there is more then one B or Morngag, ing this d t, each ig referred to as L™ For purposes of this document words signifying the singular (such as “1” or ~my™}
shall include the plural (such as “we” or “our™) and vice versa where appropriate.
Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 o3¢ [N EIRMI Ao
- Page 1 .



Ta. o P .

se

e L erau e

Prior instrument reference: Recorded on APRIL 23, 2003 in INSTRUMENT NO. 2003 040937, of the
Official Records of LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA -_—

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agréement”) is made on JUNE 30, 2016 by and between Borrower, as
obligor(s), or as title holder(s) to the Property, as the context may require, and Lender. Borrower’s obligations
under the Note are secured by a properly recorded Mortgage, dated the same date as the Note encumbering the
Property. Borrower agrees that, except as expressty modified in this Agreement, the Note and the Mortgage
remain in full force and effect and are valid, binding obligations upon Borrower, except as discharged in
Bankruptcy, and are properly secured by the Property.

If my re j6n 1, ) X ny aterial respects, then
this Agre d @mm .gA Note secured by the
Mortgag gé and togetiter, ym% yhave'h are hereafter referred
to as the \ /e the meaning given

e oo 2D T OFFTCTAT!

In consideration JF the SobSagsbersinaidr tat (e o)l d valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency afewhich are hereby acknowledged, it is agreed asfollows (notwithstanding anything to
the contrary in the Loan ﬁme oun ecog&e%s! ”

1 understand that after I'sign and return two copies of this Agreement to the Lender, the Lender will send me a
signed copy of this Ag ent.

Nothing|in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release, in whole or in part
of the Borrower’s obligations under the Loan Documents. Further, ex therwise specifically provided in
this Agreement, the LoamDocuments will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
shall comply with, all of the tsrms and provisions thereof, as arnended by this Agreeme

1. Borrower Representations.

I certify, represent to Lender and agie®

A am experiencing a finantia angdas a result, i) I am in wit under the Loan
wnents, and/or (ii) I de| liincome or access to suff liquid assets to make
nthly ‘mortgage pay hetear future; I did nc nally or purposefully

“the Mortgage Loan,ink t2in 2 loan modifi
B serjury, all dogy end information I | ender in connection
nent, IMciuding the-documents and. infor 1y eligibility for the

he;

C. IfLender requires me to obtain credit counseling in connection with the modification, I will do so;

o .

I have made or will make all payments required within this modification process;

E. In consideration of the covenants hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Parties, it is
agreed as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Loan Documents).

2, The Modification.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 061.02016_368 : 93 [T EEMITRID
Page 2



i

BT e et R

A.

Months

The modified principal balance of the Note will include amounts and arrearages that will be past
due as of the Modification Effective Date (which may include unpaid and deferred interest, fees,
escrow advances and other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges, valuation, property
preservation, and other charges not permitted under the terms of this modification, collectively,
“Unpaid Amounts™) less any amounts paid to the Lender but not previously credited to the modified
loan. The new principal balance of my Note will be $54,924,52 (the “New Principal Balance™).
Borrower understands that by agreeing to add the Unpaid Amounts to the principal balance, the
added Unpaid Amounts accrue interest based on the interest rate in effect under this Agreement.
Borrower also understands that this means interest will now accrue on the unpaid Interest that is
added to the outstanding principal balance, which would not happen without this Agreement.

¢ rDZSUU% will begin to a rue oA e ance as of AUGUST
m X nce will be due on

ed by multiplying the
a t e’ ion and dividing the
welve ypaymentsc edule ort & modified Loan i3 WSt

This Documen is the pro ertv of

scest Rate Interest Rate Monthly Prilicipal = thly al Payment
the 14C ) by e pbron | viontily | Begis On
Payment Paynient®

Amount*

3.

321

Loa

Thi:
foll

3.2500% 08/01/2076 8256.34 | $347.94 $604.28 09/01/2016

* After y 10dification is completc, escrow payment 1ileast annually in accordance
with applicable 1aw; therefore, the toial monthly payment may change accordingly.

The above te shall supersede any provisions tg the contrary in the Loan Documents, including
but not limited to, provisions for an adjustable, step or simple interest rate.

Todification Terms.

reement hereby modifies ribed herein above as

nt *tractual duéd PTEMBER 1, 2016.

The amount of Recoverable Expenses* to be capitalized will be U.S. $2,032.61.

*Recoverable Expenses may include, but are not limited to: Title, Attomey fees/costs,
BPO/Appralsal and/or Property Preservation/Property Inspections.

Lender will forgwe outstanding Other Fees U.S. $0.00. Other Fees may include, but are not limited
to: Prior Deferred Interest, appraisal fees.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 , o3 EAMIIRTRAIE

Page 3



Lt e T AT PRI Exirrt

or v ove

G.

H.

Lender will forgive outstanding NSF Fees U.S. $0.00.
Lender agrees to waive all unpaid Late Charges in the amount of U.S. $57.92.
The amount of interest to be included (capitalized) will be U.S. $2,781.52.

The amount of the Escrow Advance to be capitalized will be U.S. $6,761.00.

4. Additional Agreements,

I agree to the following;:

A m RR interest rate and the

mm n change at any one

B 2 MQFHMMen \ ferences in the Loan

i y” shall be read asg

T;;HES Q ﬁ%gﬁé g@ﬁ%ﬁ%’mr ‘E)gg%nt rest. will\be charged on a 360-day

ar, divide¢Inte el rlidrest>charghe» atlall other times will be computed by

nultiplying the interest bearmg prmcnpal alance by the interest rate, dividing the result by 365, and

hen multiplying that daily interest amount by the actual number of days for which interest is then

ue. As " the ¢ m biv y to'monthly pa 2, any automatic withdrawal of
vayments{(autodrafting) in ffect with Lender for the Loan are cancelled. '

C. Funds Escrow Items. I will pay t0 Lender on the day paymeénts are due under the Loan
Documents,as amended by this Agrecment, until the Loan is paidfin full, a sum.(the “Funds”) to
provide for payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other itfems which can attain
oriority over the Mortgage as a lien or encumbrance on the Property;. (b) lcasehold payments or
sround I 1 the Property, if any; (c) ums for any and all insurance required by Lender
ander the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to
Lender in lieu of the payme § itgage insurance premiums in. accordance with the Loan

cuments; and (&) any commhiiya ; dues, fees, and assessments that Lender requires to
be escrowed. These items Zre call I iems.” I shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices
amnounts to be paid undertis Seetionid. shall pay Lender the Fun Escrow Items unless
r waives my obligation { ie-Fundsfor any or all Escrow ender may waive my
n to pay to Lender’Fund '_1 ¥ any or ail Escrow lterns ai 1y such waiver may
ATItiNG: E.suchewaiver, I shall pay dir d where payable, the
for any Escrow I SN payment of Fuf sed by Lender and, if
hall Tamnish t0 Lenger receipts evi it thin such time period
as Lender may require. My obligation to make such pdyments and to provide receipts shall for all
purposes be deemed to be a covenant and Agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the
phrase “covenant and Agreement” is used in the Loan Documents. If I am obligated to pay Escrow
Items directly, pursuant to a waiver, and 1 fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender
may exercise its rights under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and 1
shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to
any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in accordance with the Loan Documents, and,
upon such revocation, I shall pay to Lender all Funds and in such amounts, that are then required
under this Section 4.E.
Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 93¢ AT R

Page 4



ey ee -

e

Yot

i

N
i
i

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to
apply the Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (“RESPA”),
and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall
estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of
expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency,
instrumentality, or entity (including Lender, if Lender is an Institution whose deposits are so
insured) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items
no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender shall not charge me for holding and applying
the Funds annually analyzing the escrow account, or verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender

pays me interest on the Funds-and-applicable Taw permits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an
d Eb or applicable law raguires\; »n the Funds, Lender
equire iy agiggs on or and I can agree in
weversthat interest s}%l be paid on the Funds. Lende 2 me, without charge,
o NG OFFICEXL!
ere is a surplus of Funds held i in escrow as deﬁned under RESPA, r shall account to me
o« thEJEkaass fl)cbe«umémt Wit RESPR hewkzc of Funds held in escrow, as

ned under RES endez-shall no as requi E SPA, and Y.shall pay to Lender the
mount nec g E’M Q%mth RESPA, bul in no more than 12
nonthly payments. If there is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA,
Lender shz!l notify me as required by RESPA ‘and I shal! pay to Lender thc amount necessary to

make vp the.d ';‘iem,, i dccoraance w AL ’ but in moie than 12 nthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, ﬁder {1 promptly refund to
ne any & held by Len

If the Borrowers balance has been reduced as a result of this new Agreement, it is understood that
any credit life, accident and health, and involuntary unemployment insurance written in connection
with thi has been cancelled, and y/ refund of unearned premiums or charges made
because of the cancellation of such credxt insurance 1§ reflected in the amount due under this
Agreement. Exception: In the sta m' alifornia, Life, A&H, and IUI insurance must be cancelled,

ith refunds applied to the acg! % ry of the settlement transaction, even though there is
no reduction in balance as ;:é? 1 the settlement
is loan has “Monthly redit Life or Credit A : & Health Insurance

>¢, it 1s understood a1 s Boirowers acceptance reement will resultin” :
lation of the above’
o e T fortgage reserves the
31 U s d on the account the
_________ y payment could increase. All other terms of the‘modification Agreement will not be affected

by the LPI and will remain in effect with accordance to this Agreement.

. Ifall or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred {or if Borrower
is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s
prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Loan Documents. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of
acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is
delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Loan Documents. If
Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any

Weils Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 o3¢ MMIAE BTN

Page S



7
®

SZar— e

PR~

sourgene . n

L RS

ewesm - .

remedies permitted by the Loan Documents without further notice or demand on Borrower.

If Borrower has a pay option adjustable rate mortgage Loan, upon modification, the minimum
monthly payment option, the interest-only or any other payment options will no longer be offered
and that the monthly payments described in the above payment schedule for my modified Loan will
be the minimum payment that will be due each month for the remaining term of the Loan. -

If Borrower fails to pay Lender the amount due and owing or to pay any monthly payment on the
dates above, Borrower shall surrender the Property to Lender. If Borrower fails or refuses to
surrender the Property to Lender, Lender may exercise any and all remedies to recover the Property
as may be available to Lender pursuant to its security interest and lien and applicable law. These

incurred, plus legal

P epteri v ‘ ke reclosure action filed

1€ Admnmmmms extend yperty, and any action

theak itself and Y @mownt o ler under the Note as
SN EOERICIATLY |

pinc (il shdl hraersizned corto wer €} nelgaedpecsedeit & «ccoptance of the 1-4 Family
dificetiop hE PR CHUHTEY Ristorder!

If included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledge receipt and acceptance of the Notice of
Special Flood Hazard disc! :

CORRECTION AGREEMENT: The undersigned Borrower(s), for and in [consideration of the
approval, closing and funding of this Modification, hereby grants Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, as
lender, limited power of attorney to correct andfor initialgalistypographical or clerical errors
discovered in the Modificztion Agreement required to be signed. In the event this limited power of
attorncy is exercised, the undersigned will'be notified and receive a copy of the document executed
or initial their behalf. This provisicn may not be used to modify the interest rate, modify the
ierm, modify the outstanding principal balance or modify the undersigned’s monthly principal and
geeement. Any of these specified changes must be executed
wer of attorney shall automatically terminate in 120
*sModification. Borrower agi to make and execute
i% required to effectuate ms and conditions of
ied by Lender, shall? inure to their heirs,

days from the closing date &
i other documents or
\greement which, iftz

s, administrators, &

>r’s Loan is curresit geelosure, the Tende suspend or cancel the

1 cceipt of ¢ ayment accor ent. Lender agrees to

suspend further collection-efforts-aslong-as Borrowérs continue making the required payments
under this Agreement.

All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Loan Documents relating
to default in the making of payments under the Loan Documents shall also apply to default in the
making of the modified payments hereunder. ’

This Agreement shall supersede the terms of any modification, forbearance, trial period plan or
other mortgage assistance that the Borrower previously entered into with Lender.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 sa6 [TV B

Page 6




R s T === R

N
/
i
i

P. In cases where the Loan has been registered with Mortgagee who has only legal title to the interests
granted by the Borrower in the Loan Documents, Mortgagee has the right to exercise any or all of
those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property and to take
any action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling the Loan.

Q. Ifthe Loan Documents govern a home equity loan or line of credit, then Borrower agrees that as of
the Modification Effective Date, the right to borrow new funds under the home equity loan or line
of credit is terminated. This means that Borrower cannot obtain additional advances and must make
payments according to this Agreement. Lender may have previously terminated or suspended the
right to obtain additional advances under the home equity loan or line of credit, and if so, Borrower
confirms and acknowledges that no additional advances may be obtained.

L& DCKCLULCU wiLnout cuwrfum

R. U
fi
€
sI
p

w
D =

2 o w

S s ws

All Borrowe:

name appea
another cop

By signing 1
know and u
Agreement |
described or

¥

" semen(s, SEAGARE Ao a“imﬁa%%mﬂ’éﬁiéﬁ?&é;m

aver m%Iht enveIopF‘

greement thls Agreement wi become

£ ate

This Document is the

ower must deliver to W

ULY 22, 2016. If Borrow
and make all payments
'fication ments, Wells
ower returns properly sig
modification Agreement
1e Mortgage may deny o

) Home Mortgage a |
does not return a properly
ursuant to the trial plan .
irgo Home Mortgage may
d modification Agreement
€ due as outlined in this
ancel this loan modificatio

A

<

it will be of no forc\

At I!L B

CCthL

signed n
ynedpinodifica
reement or ai

ancel
said date, pa
ydification Ag
Agreement if ]

irst paymeiit due pursuant {o this loan modification Agreeinent.

e rming and

M)

to tlre Borre

or black ink

.- ¢ment in blue
: ethod the document wi)

e to be signed.

s Agreement in it

A,

¥

LY,

ned along with the
e of this letter in the
e Loan will remain
. Upon receipt of a
T 1, 2016.

ve all necessary title

ification Agreement
1 Agreement by this
other required pre-
modification. If the

ents pursuant to the

ment. Wells Fargo
rower fails to make

v as the borrowers’

ot be accepted and

that all Borrowers
sers enter into this
-ms and conditions

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have Eaken reasona )e care to redact each Social Security

number in this document, unless required by law

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368

el

b rouo\)'\

Page 7

s INOVANASIEY



St

o 21
~

- L.

T ek N

g
§
}
!

In WWNhereofé havi executed%i-';-;ckg:eemem

713201t

Borfower; er/ERA BARBER—BLO@(

ce Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF /tZ

COUNTY OF

Before me th

this

nder51gned a Notary Publlc in and for said County and State,
e WG

personally appeared VERA

BARBER—BLOUNT, said perso
foregoing instrument

and knowledged the execution of the

Notary Publi
Print Name:
My commissi

Residing in

o36 Il IWIIIIIII!MI[I[I[]IHII!EIHIIMII

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368




. BRS¢« -

sz = e

e R

'ft”.;"_.fgm-un.- P

In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
. Elizabets Gizaw sheto Gizaw é;@éﬁf_—- E Zg Zlé
By:(print name) Vice Prasident toam Bocuimentatien—

(title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

[ 4 -~
STATE OF _ﬁ/_ﬂw ' COUNTYOF \_bﬂ /40 %ﬁ
i I 024 by
‘ the
BANK, N.A., a company, on

The ed_ before me

HENAV C MITCHELL
RY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
MISSION EXPIRES 01/31/19

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 \ o3¢ [T EMHTHTHEDT
Page 9



EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): VERA BARBER-BLOUNT
LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: . ,

i . PART OF THE SOUTH HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST
QUARTER OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 8 WEST OF THE 2ND P.M,, IN THE
TOWN OF MERRILLVILLE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT A POINT 84 ST CORNER THEREOF;
THENCE EASTALO NCESOUTH PARALLELTO THE

To e maab

— Azpen

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 o3¢ [T BRI GIIRIENG
Page 10

T oammh s




s
St

% ‘- P « . .
i _
i E
|
I : Date: JUNE 30, 2016

Loan Number: (scan barcode)

Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Borrower: VERA BARBER-BLOUNT

Property Address: 900 W 56TH PL, GARY, INDIANA 46410

NOTICE OF NO ORAL AGREEMENTS

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE

PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
» CONTEMPORANEOUS OR SUBSEOUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES. THERE
; ARE NO O]
{ Receipt of M Bmm@ﬂicmgc i\ of this Notice on or
§I before execu wan Agreement. "Loan Agreement” means onc { s, promissory notes,
] agreements, Ngﬁn@uﬁe{ﬁig‘k Alll n ymmitments, or any
4 combination actiops hutl D :lays repayment of or
¥ agrees to loai b X :xtend credit or make
i 92 / é Q
' +-BLOUNT
|
l
i
i
I
H
1
i
H

‘Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 06102016_368 ' o3 [IINNMTAIERTIY




